Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102676797					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof					
Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Shinko Pantec Co., Ltd.	c Co., Ltd. Kobelco Eco-Solutions Co., Ltd.				
2.23.04	Name:				
	Internal Address:				
	Street Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No attached?	4.70.4 shama				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	4-78, 1-chome Wakinohama-cho				
Assignment Merger	Chuo-ku				
Security Agreement X Change of Name	On a Kaha				
	City: Kobe				
Other	Country: Japan Zip:				
Execution Date: October 1, 2003	Additional name(s) & Yes x No address(es) attached:				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	B. Patent No.(s): 6,156,440; 6,033,571; 6,083,395; 6,126,828; 6,106,717 ed? Yes X No				
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):				
	6,156,440; 6,033,571;				
	6,083,395; 6,126,828; 6,106,717				
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes X No m				
					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5				
Name: Richard H. Anderson MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00				
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 19036/34030	x Enclosed				
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300 Sears Tower	Authorized to be charged to credit card				
	(Form 2038 enclosed)				
	8. Deposit account number:				
City: State: Zip: Chicago IL 60606-6357	13-2855				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.	1				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Dishard U. Andarras 20,500 A. J. J. W. B. dans Ed. 19,200					
Richard H. Anderson - 26,526 Fullan Name of Person Signing	Signature Feb. 18, 2004				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	{				
Fage					
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in an envelope addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below.					
Dated Signature: Lithur H. a. Leus (Richard H. Anderson)					
(Moladu II. Alidelsvii)					

DECLARATION

I, the undersigned, Toshio NISHITANI of c/o ARCO PATENT OFFICE, 3rd FL., Bo-eki Bldg., 123-1, Higashi-machi, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-0031 JAPAN hereby declare that I am conversant with Japanese and English languages and that enclosed document is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true translation of Certificate on All Current Matters of KOBELCO ECO-SOLUTIONS CO., LTD.

Dated this 6th day of February, 2004

Toshio NISHITANI

Certificate on All Current Matters

Address:

4-78, 1-chome, Wakinohama-cho, Chuo-ku, Kobe

Company Name: KOBELCO ECO-SOLUTIONS CO., LTD.

Corporation No.: 1400-01-008256

Corporation No.		A14 1 0 11 0 1000	
Trade Name	SHINKO PANTEC CO., LTD.	Altered on October 9, 1989	
	KOBELCO ECO-SOLUTIONS CO., LTD.	Altered on October 1, 2003	
		Registered on October 1, 2003	
Head Office	4-78, 1-chome, Wakinohama-cho, Fuk	iai-ku, Kobe	
	4-78, 1-chome, Wakinohama-cho, Chuo-ku, Kobe	Altered on December 1, 1980	
Method of Public Notice	To be carried in the Nippon Keizai Shir	nbun	
Matters necessary for receiving information	http://www.pantec.co.jp/sp02/report.htm	Established on March 28, 2003	
pertaining to balance sheet		Registered on April 7, 2003	
Date of Incorporation	June 1, 1954		
Purposes	treatment of liquid waste from factories 3. Processing business of general waste and in manufacturing, execution and sale of equip 4. Recycling business of general waste and ind manufacturing, execution and sale of equip 5. Designing, manufacturing, execution and sale maintenance and purification of soil, lake a feeling manufacturing, sale and repair of equipment and air purifying equipment 7. Business relating to survey of, analysis of a environmental preparation for water quality. 8. Environmental measurement, analysis and atmospheric air, industrial waste, etc. 9. Manufacturing, sale and repair of cooling to 10. Manufacturing, sale and repair of glass linity stainless steel product, high nickel product equipment 11. Designing, manufacturing and sale of facility. Manufacturing, sale and repair of tanks for 13. Designing, execution and supervision of civil work, machinery and appliances installating cleaning facilities work, electric work, steel 14. Sale of high pressure gas and chemicals ince 15. Any and all businesses incidental to or relations.	facilities and equipment relating to water ter supply and sewage treatment from exchanging equipment and machinery for ries and industrial waste, and designing, frequipment and plant relating to foregoing and industrial waste, and designing, of equipment and plant relating to foregoing and sale of equipment and plant relating to lake and marsh, river, shore, etc. epair of atmospheric air pollution protection ent is of and countermeasures against the quality, soil, atmospheric air pollution, etc. is and evaluation of water quality, soil, c. ling tower see lining equipment and its accessories, roduct, acid-proof alloy product and other related facilities and equipment for chemicals industry also for brewing of civil engineering work, building work, piping callation work, water supply facilities work, as steel structure work als incidental to or relating to any of foregoing	

Number of Shares in a Unit of	Common stock: 1000 shares Non-voting stock: 1000 shares	Altered on October 1, 2003	
Trading		Registered on October 1, 2003	
Total number of shares authorized	320,000,000 shares	Altered on October 1, 2003	
to be issued		Registered on October 1, 2003	
Total number of shares issued, their classes and numbers	Total number of shares issued: 80,600,000 shares Common stock: 65,600,000 shares Non-voting stock: 15,000,000 shares	Registered on October 1, 2003	
Capital Sum	6,020,000,000 Yen	Altered on August 18, 2003	
		Registered on August 20, 2003	
Description of each class of shares to be issued and their numbers	Common stock: 260,000,000 shares Non-voting stock: 60,000,000 shares The shareholders holding any non-voting stocks shall have no voting right at any Shareholders' Meeting. The Company may at any time purchase the whole non-voting stocks or any portion thereof and cancel them through the resolution made by Board of Directors' Meeting. Altered on October 1, 2003 Registered on October 1, 2003		
Provision for the issuance of shares with subscription right to convert	Provision for the conversion of non-voting stocks issued on October 1, 2003: Conditions of conversion: One common stock per one non-voting stock Period permitted to request a conversion: 5 years after the date of issuance Established on October 1, 2003 Registered on October 1, 2003		
Name, address and branch of transfer agent	UFJ Trust & Banking Corporation 4·3, 1·chome, Marunouchi, Chiyoda·ku, Tokyo UFJ Trust & Banking Corporation, Osaka Branch Securities Department 6·3, 3·chome, Fushimi·machi, Chuo·ku, Osaka Altered on January 15, 2002 Registered on January 29, 2002		
Matters relating to Officers	Dírector Mr. Hiroshi FUKADA	Reelected on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003	
		Reelected on June 27, 2003	
	Director Mr. Shiro KONDO	Registered on July 1, 2003	
	D'	Reelected on June 27, 2003	
	Director Mr. Takao ISHIKAWA	Registered on July 1, 2003	

Director Mr. Yutaka TAKAHISA Registered on July 1, 2003 Elected on October 1, 2003 Registered on October 1,				
Director Mr. Hitoshi HIRAI Director Mr. Yasuaki HIRATA Director Mr. Yasuaki HIRATA Director Mr. Takashi FUNAGASAKI Director Mr. Shunichi MIZUKAMI Director Mr. Yasuo KANDA Director Mr. Yasuo KANDA Director Mr. Tomio SUZUKI Elected on October 1, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on June 28, 2001 Auditor Mr. Kenji YAMAMOTO	ļ	Dinastan	Mr. Vistolio TAVAUICA	Reelected on June 27, 2003
Director Mr. Hitoshi HIRAI Director Mr. Yasuaki HIRATA Registered on July 1, 2003 Elected on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on October 1, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003		Director	Mr. Yutaka TAKAHISA	Registered on July 1, 2003
Director Mr. Yasuaki HIRATA Director Mr. Yasuaki HIRATA Director Mr. Takashi FUNAGASAKI Director Mr. Shunichi MIZUKAMI Director Mr. Yasuo KANDA Director Mr. Yasuo KANDA Director Mr. Tomio SUZUKI Elected on October 1, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on June 28, 2001	70.	.		Reelected on June 27, 2003
Director Mr. Yasuaki HIRATA Registered on July 1, 2003 Reglected on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on October 1, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003		Director	Mr. Hitoshi HIRAI	Registered on July 1, 2003
Director Mr. Takashi FUNAGASAKI Director Mr. Shunichi MIZUKAMI Director Mr. Shunichi MIZUKAMI Director Mr. Yasuo KANDA Director Mr. Tomio SUZUKI Director Mr. Tomio SUZUKI Director Mr. Yoshihiro NAKAZAWA Director Mr. Toru YAMAMOTO Elected on October 1, 2003 Registered on October 1, 2003 Elected on October 1, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on June 28, 2001 Elected on June 28, 2001		· .		Reelected on June 27, 2003
Director Mr. Takashi FUNAGASAKI Director Mr. Shunichi MIZUKAMI Director Mr. Yasuo KANDA Elected on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Elected on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Elected on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Elected on October 1, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on June 28, 2001		Director	Mr. Yasuaki HIRATA	Registered on July 1, 2003
Director Mr. Shunichi MIZUKAMI Director Mr. Yasuo KANDA Elected on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Elected on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Elected on October 1, 2003 Registered on October 1, 2003 Elected on October 1, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on June 28, 2001		D'	M. m. l. l'EIINIAGAGAIZI	Reelected on June 27, 2003
Director Mr. Shunichi MIZUKAMI Director Mr. Yasuo KANDA Elected on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Elected on October 1, 2003 Registered on October 1, 2003 Elected on October 1, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Elected on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on June 28, 2001		Director	Mr. Takashi FUNAGASAKI	Registered on July 1, 2003
Director Mr. Yasuo KANDA Director Mr. Tomio SUZUKI Director Mr. Tomio SUZUKI Director Mr. Yoshihiro NAKAZAWA Director Mr. Yoshihiro NAKAZAWA Director Mr. Toru YAMAMOTO Registered on October 1, 2003 Elected on October 1, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on July 2, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on July 2, 2003		D: 4	N.C SETZITZ ANGT	Reelected on June 27, 2003
Director Mr. Yasuo KANDA Registered on July 1, 2003 Elected on October 1, 2003 Registered on October 1, 2003 Elected on October 1, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on June 28, 2001		Director	Mr. Shunichi MIZUKAMI	Registered on July 1, 2003
Registered on July 1, 2003 Director Mr. Tomio SUZUKI Elected on October 1, 2003 Registered on October 1, 2003 Elected on October 1, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on June 28, 2001 Elected on June 28, 2001			ctor Mr. Yasuo KANDA	Elected on June 27, 2003
Director Mr. Tomio SUZUKI Registered on October 1, 2003 Elected on October 1, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on June 28, 2001		Director		Registered on July 1, 2003
Director Mr. Yoshihiro NAKAZAWA Director Mr. Toru YAMAMOTO Registered on October 1, 2003 Elected on October 1, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Elected on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003			Mr. Tomio SUZUKI	Elected on October 1, 2003
Director Mr. Yoshihiro NAKAZAWA Registered on October 1, 2003 Elected on October 1, 2003 Representative Director Mr. Yasuaki HIRATA 45-67, 1-chome, Midorigaoka, Choufu, Tokyo Representative Director Mr. Hiroshi FUKADA 6-3, 2-chome, Kita-Asagirigaoka, Akashi, Hyogo Auditor Mr. Kimio YAMAGISHI Registered on October 1, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Elected on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003		Director		Registered on October 1, 2003
Director Mr. Toru YAMAMOTO Representative Director Mr. Yasuaki HIRATA 45-67, 1-chome, Midorigaoka, Choufu, Tokyo Representative Director Mr. Hiroshi FUKADA 6-3, 2-chome, Kita-Asagirigaoka, Akashi, Hyogo Auditor Mr. Kimio YAMAGISHI Registered on October 1, 2003 Registered on October 1, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003				Elected on October 1, 2003
Director Mr. Toru YAMAMOTO Registered on October 1, 2003 Representative Director Mr. Yasuaki HIRATA 45-67, 1-chome, Midorigaoka, Choufu, Tokyo Representative Director Mr. Hiroshi FUKADA 6-3, 2-chome, Kita-Asagirigaoka, Akashi, Hyogo Registered on July 1, 2003 Elected on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Elected on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Elected on June 28, 2001		Director	Mr. Yoshihiro NAKAZAWA	Registered on October 1, 2003
Registered on October 1, 2003 Representative Director Mr. Yasuaki HIRATA 45-67, 1-chome, Midorigaoka, Choufu, Tokyo Representative Director Mr. Hiroshi FUKADA 6-3, 2-chome, Kita-Asagirigaoka, Akashi, Hyogo Auditor Mr. Kimio YAMAGISHI Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on June 28, 2001		Diverter	N	Elected on October 1, 2003
Mr. Yasuaki HIRATA 45-67, 1-chome, Midorigaoka, Choufu, Tokyo Representative Director Mr. Hiroshi FUKADA 6-3, 2-chome, Kita-Asagirigaoka, Akashi, Hyogo Auditor Mr. Kimio YAMAGISHI Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on June 28, 2001		Director	Mr. Ioru YAMAMOTO	Registered on October 1, 2003
Tokyo Representative Director Mr. Hiroshi FUKADA 6·3, 2-chome, Kita-Asagirigaoka, Akashi, Hyogo Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Elected on June 28, 2001 Auditor Mr. Kenji YAMAMOTO		-	aki HIRATA	Reelected on June 27, 2003
Representative Director Mr. Hiroshi FUKADA 6-3, 2-chome, Kita-Asagirigaoka, Akashi, Hyogo Registered on July 1, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Elected on June 28, 2001				Registered on July 1, 2003
Akashi, Hyogo Registered on July 1, 2003 Reelected on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Elected on June 28, 2001		Represent		Elected on June 27, 2003
Auditor Mr. Kimio YAMAGISHI Registered on June 27, 2003 Registered on July 1, 2003 Elected on June 28, 2001			me, Kita-Asagirigaoka,	Registered on July 1, 2003
Registered on July 1, 2003 Elected on June 28, 2001 Auditor Mr. Kenji YAMAMOTO	Í			Reelected on June 27, 2003
Auditor Mr. Kenji YAMAMOTO		Auditor		Registered on July 1, 2003
		A. 171	M IZ "WARAROWO	Elected on June 28, 2001
		Auditor	Mr. Kenji YAMAMUTU	Registered on July 2, 2001

	A III MAGAOYA	Reelected on June 27, 2003	
	Auditor Mr. Izumi MASAOKA	Registered on July 1, 2003	
		Elected on June 27, 2003	
	Auditor Mr. Masaoki UMEEDA Registered on Jul		
Assignment of Claim	No. 2003-7507 Assignment of Claim Date registered: April 4, 2003 Assignee: 10-26, 2-chome, Wakinohama-cho, Chu Kobe Steel, Ltd.	uo-ku, Kobe	
		Registered on April 7, 2003	

This is to certify that these documents contain any and all matters presently in effect and force as registered in the register.

January 6, 2004 Kobe District Legal Affairs Bureau Registration Officer Mr. Ryohei ONISHI

現在事項全部証明書

神戸市中央区脇浜町一丁目4番78号 株式会社神鋼環境ソリューション 会社法人等番号 1400-01-008256

				
商号	神鋼パンテツク株式会社	平成 1年10月 9日変更		
	株式会社神鋼環境ソリューション	平成15年10月 1日変更		
		平成15年10月 1日登記		
本 店	神戸市葺合区脇浜町一丁目4番78号			
	神戸市中央区脇浜町一丁目4番78号	昭和55年12月 1日変更		
公告をする方法	日本経済新聞に掲載する			
貸借対照表に係る 情報の提供を受け	http://www.pantec.co. jp/sp02/report.htm	平成15年 3月28日設定		
るために必要な事 項		平成15年 4月 7日登記		
会社成立の年月日	昭和29年6月1日			
目的	1. 工業用水及び上下水道の設備及び装置の設計、製造並びに販売 2. イオン交換装置及び工場用水廃水処理装置の設計、製造並びに販売 3. 一般廃棄物及び産業廃棄物の処理事業並びにこれらに関する装置及びプラントの設計、製造、施工及び販売 4. 一般廃棄物及び産業廃棄物の再生事業並びにこれらに関する装置及びプラントの設計、製造、施工及び販売 5. 土壌、湖沼、河川、沿岸等の保全・浄化に関する装置及びプラントの設計、製造、施工及び販売 6. 大気汚染防止装置及び空気清浄装置の設計、製造、販売並びに修理 7. 水質、土壌、大気汚染等環境整備に関する調査、分析及び対策事業 8. 水質、土壌、大気、産業廃棄物等の環境測定、分析及び評価 9. 冷却塔の製造、販売並びに修理 10. グラスライニンが機器及びその附属品、ステンレス・スチール製品、ハイ・ニッケル製品、耐酸合金製品及びその他の関係機器の製造、販売並びに修理 11. 化学工業用設備及び装置の設計、製造並びに販売 12. 醸造用タンクの製造、販売並びに修理 13. 土木工事、建築工事、管工事、機械器具設置工事、水道施設工事、清掃施設工事、電気工事、鋼構造物工事の設計、施工、監理 14. 前記各号に附随する、高圧ガス及び化学工業薬品の販売 15. 前記各号に附随関連する一切の事業 平成15年10月 1日変更 平成15年10月 1日登記			

整理番号 タ383670 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/4

		T
一単元の株式の数	普通株式1000株 無議決権株式1000株	平成15年10月 1日変更
	WHANTERNATOOF	平成15年10月 1日登記
発行する株式の総数	3億2000万株	平成15年10月 1日変更
双		平成15年10月 1日登記
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 8060万株 普通株式6560万株	
	無議決権株式1500万株	平成15年10月 1日登記
資本の額	金60億2000万円	平成15年 8月18日変更
		平成15年 8月20日登記
発行する各種株式 の内容及び数	普通株式2億6000万株 無議決権株式6000万株 無議決権株式を有する株主は株主総会における議 本会社はいつでも無議決権株式の一部又は全部を	
	決議により消却することができる。 平成15年10月 1日変更	平成15年10月 1日登記
転換予約権付株式 の発行に関する定 め	平成15年10月1日発行の無議決権株式につい 転換の条件 1株につき普通株式1株の割合 転換の請求をすることができる期間 発行の日から5年経過後 平成15年10月 1日設定	
名義書換代理人の 氏名及び住所並び に営業所	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目4番3号 ユーエフジェイ信託銀行株式会社 大阪市中央区伏見町三丁目6番3号 ユーエフジェイ信託銀行株式会社 大阪支店証券(平成14年 1月15日変更	
役員に関する事項	取締役 深 田 宏	平成15年 6月27日重任
		平成15年 7月 1日登記
	取締役 近藤史朗	平成15年 6月27日重任
		平成15年 7月 1日登記
	取締役 石川卓男	平成15年 6月27日重任
		平成15年 7月 1日登記

高 久 裕		平成15年	6月27日重任
		平成15年	7月 1日登記
平 井 等	;	平成15年	6月27日重任
		平成15年	7月 1日登記
平田泰章	•	平成15年	6月27日重任
		平成15年	7月 1日登記
舟ケ崎剛	一志	平成15年	6月27日重任
		平成15年	7月 1日登記
水上俊一		平成15年	6月27日重任
		平成15年	7月 1日登記
神田泰男	•	平成15年	6月27日就任
		平成15年	7月 1日登記
鈴木富雄		平成15年1	0月 1日就任
		平成15年1	0月 1日登記
中沢良博		平成15年1	0月 1日就任
		平成15年1	0月 1日登記
山 本 徹		平成15年1	0月 1日就任
		平成15年1	0月 1日登記
		平成15年	6月27日重任
平 田 奈 早		平成15年	7月 1日登記
		平成15年	6月27日就任
深 田 本		平成15年	7月 1日登記
山岸公夫		平成15年	6月27日重任
		平成15年	7月 1日登記
山本憲司		平成13年	6月28日就任
	平 平 中<	舟ケ崎剛志 水上俊男 金子丘平田 泰章 は朝霧丘二丁目6番3号	平成15年 中水成15年 中水成15年 平成15年 平成15年

整理番号 タ383670 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 3/4

神戸市中央区脇浜町一丁目4番78号 株式会社神鋼環境ソリューション 会社法人等番号 1400-01-008256

	監査役 正 岡	泉 泉	平成15年	6月27日重任
			平成15年	7月 1日登記
	監査役 梅枝正	與	平成15年	6月27日就任
			平成15年	7月 1日登記
債権譲渡	第2003-7507号債権譲渡 登記の年月日 平成15年4月4日 譲受人 神戸市中央区脇浜町二丁目10番26号 株式会社神戸製鋼所			
			平成15年	4月 7日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

平成16年 1月 6日

神戸地方法務局 登記官

大 西 良



整理番号 タ383670

・ 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT RECORDED: 02/23/2004 REEL: 014990 FRAME: 0393